

General Price List

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

» Basic Services of funeral director and staff \$3445.

Our charge includes funeral counseling, necessary arrangements, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing and obtaining death certificates and other forms and claims, preparation of necessary notices, and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. *This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.*

» Embalming \$895.

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

» Other Preparation of the body \$395.

Washing and preparation of unembalmed remains for viewing. \$235.

Additional services of funeral director and staff

» **Arrangement and direction of a funeral or Memorial service, including necessary Facilities and equipment for service at Funeral home or another location.** \$495.

» **Staff and supervision for the visitation, Or Celebration of Life, Arrangement of floral and tribute pieces, At the funeral home, Thomas Legacy Center or another location.** \$495.

Staff and supervision for a private Visitation period, arrangement of floral And tribute pieces at the funeral home. \$250.
(per hour)

» **Graveside service** \$365.

Charges for use of funeral home vehicles

» **Local transfer of remains to funeral home (within 50 miles)** \$395.

» **Hearse (casket coach, within 50 miles)** \$250.

» **Lead Car (within 50 miles)** \$ 95.

» **Pall Bearer/or Family Vehicle** \$225.

» **Flower Vehicle** \$ 85.

Miscellaneous Merchandise

Standard Pkg (items below) \$250.
Memorial Folders/Prayer Cards \$100
Register Book \$ 75.
Tribute Video \$ 75.
Additional copies \$ 20.
Thank you cards \$ 50.
Laminated Obituaries(\$3 each/5 included) \$ 15.

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
Temporary Grave Marker \$25.

Traditions Funeral Service \$6,695.

We offer this package to our families who choose to purchase a casket from Watson-Thomas Funeral Home and adhere to our payment policy.

THIS REPRESENTS A DISCOUNT OF \$445.00

This package contains every service needed for a traditional funeral. Pkg only available if casket is purchased from funeral home
(charges included in this package are designated by »)

Graveside Service \$5780.

We offer this package to our families who choose to purchase a casket from Watson-Thomas Funeral Home and adhere to our payment policy.

THIS REPRESENTS A DISCOUNT OF \$395.00

This package contains every service in the traditions funeral service package less the visitation, funeral ceremony, and pall bearer/ or family vehicle. Also included is a 1 hour private family visitation. Pkg only available if casket is purchased from funeral home.

Transportation mileage outside our local area (i.e. 50 miles one way) a charge of \$2.00 per loaded mile per vehicle will be incurred.

Transportation to/from Chicago \$475.

Transportation to/from Iowa City \$275.

Saturday/Sunday/Holiday Fee \$400.

Thomas Legacy Center Rental Fee \$250.
Following a funeral only
(includes coffee, tea, lemonade, water, plates, plasticware, napkins, and cups.)

Thomas Legacy Center Rental Fee \$325.
Non Funeral Related Rentals
Hall Rental Only-6 hours
(Does not include coffee, tea, lemonade, water, plates, plasticware, napkins, and cups.)